Her investment experience is also vastly extensive. She was an international figure in numerous high

profile mega projects. Over the years, she has developed a world-wide business as well as personal

connections. Aside from having audience with top potential leaders of the US, China, Indonesia,

Singapore and other countries, she has access to business tycoons in almost every industry

internationally.

Moreover, Mdm Sukmawati has extensive expertise and experience in bringing qualified companies

to IPO and RTO in the world’s major exchanges and sat on Senior Management in several listed

companies.

8

APPENDIX B

CHANGE IN INTERESTS OF THE DIRECTORS, THE SUBSTANTIAL

SHAREHOLDERS AND THE PLACEE

As of the date of this announcement, the interests of the directors and substantial shareholders

and the Placee before and after the Proposed Share Placement:

 As at date of this Announcement  After the Proposed Placement and the Proposed

Acquisition based on an Enlarged Capital Basis(1)

 Number of Shares  Approximate

Direct/ Indirect

Interest (%)

Number of Shares  Approximate Direct/

Indirect Interest (%)

Name of

Directors

Wong Fook

Choy Sunny 600,000 0.03 600,000 0.03

Tai Kok Chuan 100,000,000 5.27 100,000,000 4.77

Hano Maeloa - - 200,000,000(2) 9.53

Yeo Chin Tuan

Daniel - - - -

Placee

Mdm Oei Siu

Hoa @

Sukmawati
Widjaja - - 200,000,000(2) 9.53

Other public

shareholders 1,797,982,715 94.7 1,797,982,715 76.2

Total Share

Capital 1,898,582,715 100.0 2,098,582,715 100.0

  Notes:

(1) “Enlarged Share Capital” shall mean the aggregate of the share capital of the Company and the Subscription Shares

being, 2,098,582,715 assuming that none of the outstanding convertible securities of the Company (including options

and warrants) that are subsisting or that are proposed as at the date of the Share Subscription Agreement are exercised
or converted.

(2) Mr Hano Maeloa and  Mdm Oei Siu Hoa @ Sukmawati Widjaja are deemed to be interested in the shares held by each
other as Mdm Oei Siu Hoa @ Sukmawati Widjaja is the mother of Mr Hano Maeloa.